

Dept. of P.G. Studies & Research in Environmental Science

Jnanasahyadri, Shankaraghatta-577451, Shivamogga, Karnataka, India

Dr.YOGENDRA K., Ph.D.,

Chairman e-mail:yogendraku@gmail.com

KU/PG/ES/Ph.D. Entrance test/ **229** /2024-25 2024

Date:11-09-

MobileNo: 9448149461

INTIMATION

Ph. D ENTRANCE TEST IN THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE, SEPTEMBER -2024

The Ph.D. entrance examination for candidates who applied to the Department of Postgraduate Studies and Research in Environmental Science, in response to Notification No: KU/AC/Ph.D:1/104/2024-25, dated 30/08/2024, is scheduled for **Monday**, **30**th **September 2024**.

Please note the following details:

- 1) The entrance test will take place in the **Department of Environmental Science at Kuvempu University, Jnana Sahyadri Campus, Shankaraghatta, Shivamogga**, on **Monday, 30th September 2024**, **at 10:30 AM**.
- 2) The duration of the entrance test is **3 hours**.
- 3) Candidates are required to report by **10:00 AM** on Monday, **30**th **September 2024**. (**Admission tickets will be issued on the day of the test, prior to its commencement)**
- 4) The Kuvempu University **will not provide TA/DA or accommodation** for candidates attending the entrance test.

Date:11-09-2024

Place: Shankaraghatta

CHAIRMAN,
PG Dept. of Studies
& Research in
Environmental Science
Kuvempu University
SHANKARAGHATTA-577 451
Shimoga Dist.